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Event Report

Brighton Mitre Multi 10

Monday 25 May 2009

Five events and five winners, with Tadros and Burdeau claiming the main events.

In 2008 Robin Johnson changed the format of his May Bank Holiday promotion to incorporate a variety of
different events on the Steyning G10/97 course, along with the traditional Hilly on GS/995.

The flat events were a Medium Gear (72"), a Hub Gear (Tin Can), a full on Bling and an Athletes Road Bike
(no tri bars). The morning finished with the Hilly event which is essentially an 8.5 mile warm up for the

Steyning Bostal hill climb.

The Medium Gear only had three entrants with one DNS. Mike Marchant of Southdown Velo won with an
excellent 24:56.

The Hub Gear event had a much better turn out with return visits from Dave Eccles and Minoru

Mitsumoto. Dave French of Weybridge Wheelers put in an excellent 24:52 to claim top spot.

The main event was the full on Bling. It was pretty much a foregone conclusion that Pete Tadros would
win, and fresh from his 17th place on the National 10 the day before, he clocked 20:56, only 9 sec off the

long standing course record.

2nd, 3rd and 4th were fiercely contested with Nick Dwyer of Lewes Wanderers edging out visitor Stuart
Tarry of Team Sanjan Design for 2nd. Last year's winner, Dan Paine of GS Stella had to content himself
with 5th.

Next up was the Road Bike or Athletes 10. Jay Chisnell of promoting club Brighton Mitre was in a class of

his own, winning in 24:45, almost 2 minutes faster than 2nd place Colin Hathaway.

The final event was the hilly which started with the arrival of the rain. The weather didn't deter Ishmael
Burdeau of Agiskoviner.com from following up his 08 victory again so it was down to the minor
placings. With 8 riders electing to ride two events on the morning it was a case of who was still the

freshest.

In the end Mark Winton of Lewes Wanderers followed up his earlier 7th spot to claim 2nd on the hill.



The only casualty of the day was Paul Thatcher of Brighton Mitre. Having been spotted wheeling his bike
towards Bramber, he missed out on the real possibility of prizes in the Bling and Hilly events. What was
perhaps most bizarre was the fact that both Mark Winton and Mike Anton went back out on the course to
pick him up but couldn't find him. Perhaps he decided to partake in Steyning Village fete?
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Name Club

Medium Gear 72" 10

Mike Marchant Southdown Velo
Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC
Colin Parkinson South Western RC

Hub Gear (Tin Can) 10

David French Weybridge Wheelers
Mark Silver Hounslow & District Wheelers
Stephen Morgan Tooting BC
David Eccles Redmon CC
Clive Walton Redmon CC
Minoru Mitsumoto Farnborough & Camberley CC
Adrian Hills Lewes Wanderers

The Flat "Bling" 10

Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit RT
Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers
Stuart Tarry Team Sanjan Design
lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC
Daniel Paine GS Stella
Tim Stevens 34 Nomads CC
Mark Winton Lewes Wanderers
James Brickell In-Gear Quickvit RT
Tristan Court Brighton Mitre CC
Mark Paton Sussex Nomads
Michael Valks Sussex Nomads
Richard Weatherstone GS Stella
Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers CC
Barry Mcdermott Festival RC
Simon Coppard Bognor Regis CC
Bob Novis Brighton Phoenix Tri Club
Steven Woodbridge GS Stella
Mike Anton East Grinstead CC
Don Parker Brighton Mitre CC
Kevin Burton Eastbourne Rovers CC
Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC
Vic Butler Eastbourne Rovers CC
Bob Stapley Epsom CC
Ben Hardisty East Grinstead CC
David Cox Eastbourne Rovers CC
Hans Neeser Epsom CC
Dave Dalziel Central Sussex CC
Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC
Paul Valks Sussex Nomads
Pete Roberts In-Gear Quickvit RT
Harry Featherstone Eastbourne Rovers CC
Darryl barr A3crg
Chris Chapman Hastings & St Leonards CC
1st Team GS Stella
Dan Paine
Richard Weatherstone
Steve Woodbridge
Vets on Standard
Bob Stapley plus 7:15
Vic Butler 06:24

Don Parker 05:21

Acutal Time

00:24:56
00:29:17
DNS

00:24:52
00:24:56
00:25:30
00:27:17
00:27:53
00:29:06
00:31:56

00:20:56
00:21:51
00:21:57
00:21:59
00:22:06
00:22:07
00:22:20
00:22:36
00:22:43
00:22:52
00:22:53
00:23:04
00:23:11
00:23:22
00:23:53
00:23:56
00:24:13
00:24:15
00:24:27
00:24:32
00:24:46
00:24:51
00:25:00
00:25:41
00:26:33
00:26:33
00:31:44
DNF (p)
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

01:09:23
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Road Bikes 10 (no tri bars)

Jay Chisnell Brighton Mitre CC
Colin Hathaway Old Portlians CC
Alan Tilbury Brighton Mitre CC
Glenn Sitill Brighton Excelsior CC
Phil Pearson Old Portlians CC
Dennis Worster Redhill CC

Hilly 10 (GS/995)

Ismael Burdeau Agiskoviner.com
Mark Winton Lewes Wanderers
Tristan Court Brighton Mitre CC

Mike Anton East Grinstead CC
Bob Novis Brighton Phoenix Tri Club
Geoff Smith Sussex Nomads
James Stone West Kent RC
David Eccles Redmon CC
Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC
Don Parker Brighton Mitre CC

Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC

00:24:45
00:26:26
00:26:27
00:26:43
00:27:20
00:38:52

00:25:37
00:27:14
00:27:50
00:28:40
00:28:48
00:28:50
00:29:28
00:34:05
00:34:39
DNS
DNS



	Overall

